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Thank you all for your continuing support and prayers. Praise God, His work is flourishing, and 
we’ve enjoyed a very busy and joyful April and May, sharing about the peace Jesus gives us. 
Please continue to pray that our Lord will give His peace to our precious local children.
 
This coming half-term, we are launching a new assembly and inviting the children on ‘The 
Greatest Treasure Hunt’. Jackie and I have planned a fun, interactive time for the children where 
they will think about things of great value. Of course, we will share with them that Jesus is the 
greatest treasure ever! He is precious to us and we are precious to Him! Jesus teaches us that: 
“The Kingdom of Heaven is like a man looking for fine pearls. One day he found a very valuable 
pearl. The man went and sold everything he had to buy that pearl.” Matthew 13:45-46. Praise 
God, we have over 3,200 local children booked in for these assemblies. Please join us in prayer 
that the children will start their very own ‘Greatest Treasure Hunt’, and that they will find Jesus and
the Kingdom of Heaven.
 
The Year 6 children are getting ready to start secondary school in September. We have journeyed 
with them through Primary school, prayed for them as they faced the challenges of the SATS 
tests, and now we are going to encourage them as they prepare to move on. We are sharing the 
brilliant Scripture Union ‘It’s Your Move’ guide. It is full of tips and advice to help the children. We 
have invested in some fun new props and updated our lesson plans to make the sessions as 
engaging and helpful as possible as, most importantly, we point to Jesus and share our faith with 
the children. Praise God, 7 new schools have booked with us this year. This means that 
approximately 680 local children will be reminded that Jesus is ALWAYS with them, that He loves 
them and is powerful to give them peace in every situation. 

Jackie, Mandy, Jenny and Judy continue their work in Highfurlong, sharing the love of Jesus with 
the wonderful children there. 

Amanda and I are also launching ‘Walk Through the Bible New Testament’ to 60 children, and 
Dave and Linda have 60 children booked for ‘Walk Through the Bible Old Testament’. 

As you can see, God is so good! We thank Him for the Good News of Jesus and we praise Him 
that we are able to share this Greatest Treasure with the next generation. 

Please contact us if you’d like us to share more with you in your church services and groups. We 
always enjoy being able to encourage you with our experience of God at work in our local schools.
Thank you so much for all you do for this vital, local mission. 

May God bless you, 

Helen Lewis (BSYW Charity Director)  helen.lewis4bsyw@yahoo.com 



Mon 9th June Tues 10th June 
Planning Meeting 
10am – 12 noon 
Poulton URC. 

1.15pm St John’s 
workshop

Wed 11th June Thurs 12th June 
Scripture Union 
Conference

Mon 16th June 
10.40am Lea Worship 
& workshop

1.30pm then 2.30  St 
Nicholas workshops

Tues 17th June 
11am – 12 Walk 
Through OT Lytham 

1pm Walk Through NT
Bispham x2

1.05 Flakefleet 
workshops x2

Wed 18th June 
1pm – 2pm Walk 
Through OT 
Freckleton 

Thurs 19th June
9am Red Rose Worship 

Highfurlong 11.30 – 11.45 

3.30pm Safeguarding 
Training

Mon 23rd June Tues 24th June 
9.30am Kincraig 
Assembly & workshop 

11am – 12 Walk 
Through OT Lytham 

1 pm Walk Through 
NT  Bispham x2

Wed 25th June 
9am St. Nicholas 
Worship 

1pm – 2pm Walk 
Through OT 
Freckleton

Thurs 26th June 
9am Freckleton worship & 
workshop 

10.30am St John’s 
worship 

1pm – 2pm St Mary’s 
workshop

Mon 30th June 

1pm Walk Through NT
Bispham x2

Tues 1st July 
11am – 12 Walk 
Through OT Lytham 

10am St Cuthbert’s 
workshop 
1pm Christ the King 
workshop

1.05pm Thames 
workshops x2

Wed 2nd July 
10am Wesham 
worship & workshop

1pm – 2pm Walk 
Through OT 
Freckleton

Thurs 3rd July 
10am Lytham worship & 
workshop

11.30 – 11.45 Highfurlong 

2.35pm Bispham worship 

Mon 7th July 
9am Anchorsholme 
Assembly 

9am Ribby worship 

2.45pm Thames 
assembly  

Tues 8th July 
11am – 12 Walk 
Through OT Lytham 

9 & 9.30 Westminster 
assemblies

1pm Walk Through NT
Bispham x2
1pm Bispham 
workshops x2

Wed 9th July 
1pm – 2pm Walk 
Through OT 
Freckleton

Thurs 10th July 
Heyhouses 3 classes of 
workshops 

Mon 14th July Tues 15th July 
11am – 12 Walk 
Through OT Lytham 

9.15 Westminster 
Workshops x2 

1 – 2pm then 2– 3pm
Walk Through NT  
Bispham 

1.30pm Ribby 
workshop

Wed 16th July 

1pm – 2pm Walk 
Through OT 
Freckleton

Thurs 17th July 

11.30 – 11.45
Highfurlong 
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